

October 31, 2024

Mr. Daniel Goldner, Chairman New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission 21 South Fruit Street, Suite 10 Concord, New Hampshire 03301-2429

RE: Docket No. DE 22-043

Low Income Electric Assistance Program 2022-2023 Program Administrative Budgets

Dear Mr. Goldner,

On behalf of New Hampshire Community Action Agencies, please find attached Technical Statement response to Order No. 27,031 with attachments. This document was provided via email to the Electric Assistance Advisory Board members.

The attached documents include Community Action Agency Cost Estimates, a Community Impacts Statement and staff statement.

Respectfully,

Jeanne Agri

Chief Executive Officek

Community Action Program

Belknap-Merrimack Counties Inc.

Elizabeth Reynolds

NH Electric Assistance Program Director

Community Action Program

Belknap-Merrimack Counties Inc.

(603) 225-3295 x1186